11158792	
500223	
\$40.00	
U U	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Israel J. Morejon; Jinhui Zhal; Halzhang Li	Name: Jabil Circult, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Morejon & Zhai-6/8/2005; Li-7/29/2005  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.,  St., North		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: St. Petersburg		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 33716		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)		
Name: Frank M. Scutch, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: MILLER JOHNSON, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 250 Monroe Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information		
State: Michigan Zip: 49503	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (616) 831-1777	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0223		
Fax Number: (616) 988-1777	Authorized User Name Frank M. Scutch, III		
Email Address: scutch@millerlohdson.com	Additionated Oder Name Transm. Scotting in		
9. Signature:	September 14, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Frank M. Scutch, III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0530 Aug 08 05 09:58a

Jabil Circuit

727-803-3395

p. 1

Attorney Docket No. 11396.004

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Israel J. Morejon, residing at 3302 W. Eilicott St., Tampa, Florida 33614; Jinhui Zhai, residing at 2664 McMullen Booth Rd. #617, Clearwater, Florida 33761; Haizhang Li, residing at 866 Oak Chase Drive, Orlando, Florida 32828 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has developed the subject matter disclosed in the United States patent application entitled LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) ILLUMINATION SYSTEM FOR A DIGITAL MICRO-MIRROR DEVICE (DMD) ANDMETHOD OF PROVIDING SAME

WHEREAS, Jabil Circuit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its headquarters at 10560 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., St., North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to any inventions arising from the disclosed subject matter in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignce, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

727-803-3395

р.2

Aug 08 05 09:59a Jabil Circuit

6/8/05

Attorney Docket No. 11396.004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

ISRAEL J. MOREJON

3302 W. Ellicott St. Tampa, Florida 33614

STATE OF FLORIDA

5S:

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that ISRAEL J. MOREJON, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal this

day of

2005.

Notary Public, State of Florida, County of Pinellas.

My Commission Expires:

DAWN MANGON

Commit DD0324904

Expres 6/1/2008

Bonded this (800)432-4254

Fiorice Notary Asen., inc.

727-803-3395

р.3

Aug 08 05 09:58a Jabil Circuit

Attorney Docket No. 11396.004

JINHUI ZHAI

2664 McMulien Booth Rd. #617 Clearwater, Florida 33761

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that JINHUl ZHAI, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the

foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed,

sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS:

Witness my hand and official scal this \_\_\_

Notary Public, State of Florida, County of Pinellas.

My Commission Expires:

DAWN MANGON Comm# 000324904 Explose 6/1/2008 led thru (600)432-4254

727-803-3395

Aug 08 05 09:59a

Jabil Circuit

Attorney Docket No. 11396.004

HAIZHANG LI

866 Oak Chase Drive Orlando, Florida 32828

STATE OF FLORIDA

\$\$;

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

,29.2005

The undersigned Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that HAIZHANG LI, who is personally known to me and whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal this 29+ day of

Notary Public, State of Florida, County of Pinellas.

My Commission Expires: \_

DAWN MANGON Comm# DD0324904 dec thru (800)432-42542

**PATENT** REEL: 016796 FRAME: 0534